
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3005
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
BRIDGES ON NH IN KARNATAKA
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the bridges which are in poor condition on National Highways in Karnataka:

(b) the names of the bridges which have not been undertaken for repair so far;

(c) the year-wise plan of reconstruction of these bridges undertaken during the last 3 years and till date; and

(d) the names of such damaged bridges which have been reconstructed repaired so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : All the bridges on National Highways in Karnataka are being kept in traffic worthy condition. However, there are some narrow & old bridges, which are being rehabilitated/reconstructed in a phased manner.The list of bridges proposed to be reconstructed/widened/rehabilitated during the Annual Plan 2004-05 is at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) : List of bridges sanctioned during the last three years and till date is at Annexure-II.
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